HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2480

By COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

April 12

1	On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, after "40.450" delete the rest of the line and delete line 3
2	and insert "; and declaring an emergency.".
3	Delete lines 5 through 25.
4	Delete page 2.
5	On page 3, delete lines 1 through 34.
6	In line 35, delete "4" and insert "1".
7	In line 45, delete "is".
8	On page 4, line 1, after "(A)" insert "Is".
9	In line 3, after "(B)" insert "Is".
10	In line 5, delete the second "or".
11	In line 6, after "(C)" insert "Is" and delete the period and insert "; or
12	"(D) Purports to interpret an otherwise admissible statement made by another person from one
13	language into another.".
14	Delete lines 18 through 45 and insert:
15	"SECTION 2. The amendments to ORS 40.450 by section 1 of this 2019 Act apply to com-
16	munications occurring on or after the effective date of this 2019 Act.
17	"SECTION 3. This 2019 Act being necessary for the immediate preservation of the public
18	peace, health and safety, an emergency is declared to exist, and this 2019 Act takes effect
19	on its passage.".
20	Delete pages 5 through 11.
21	